
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/27/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,453,384

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,576,053
1 12/09/24 Mon $12,925,200 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 2,704,856
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,818,208 $30,441,147 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 2,840,099
3 12/14/24 Sat $22,509,686 $47,910,778 $45,000,000 $21,000,000 2.144 3.8% 8.2% 5th Payment 2,982,103

8.62% 3.98% 4 12/16/24 Mon $14,039,270 $58,146,821 $55,000,000 $25,700,000 2.144 2.4% 10.4% 6th Payment 3,131,209
17.15% 10.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $17,359,340 $70,803,529 $69,000,000 $32,200,000 2.144 2.9% 13.0% 7th Payment 3,287,769
18.12% 18.85% 6 12/21/24 Sat $26,588,824 $92,124,497 $88,000,000 $40,200,000 2.190 4.4% 16.9% 8th Payment 3,452,158
51.73% 30.00% 7 12/23/24 Mon $21,301,422 $107,988,600 $103,000,000 $47,000,000 2.190 3.6% 19.9% 9th Payment 3,624,765
29.03% 17.50% 8 12/25/24 Wed $22,399,414 $124,121,069 $117,000,000 $53,400,000 2.190 3.8% 22.9% 10th Payment 3,806,004

35.00% 35.00% 9 12/28/24 Sat $35,894,912 $148,788,343 $145,000,000 $65,700,000 2.206 6.0% 27.5% 11th Payment 3,996,304
5.00% 5.00% 10 12/30/24 Mon $22,366,493 $163,593,728 $163,000,000 $73,900,000 2.206 3.8% 30.2% 12th Payment 4,196,119
3.08% 3.08% 11 01/01/25 Wed $23,089,540 $178,877,731 $178,000,000 $80,700,000 2.206 3.9% 32.9% 13th Payment 4,405,925
7.71% 7.71% 12 01/04/25 Sat $38,662,410 $204,470,115 $203,000,000 $92,000,000 2.206 6.4% 37.2% 14th Payment 4,626,221
6.03% 6.03% 13 01/06/25 Mon $23,715,193 $220,168,265 $214,000,000 $97,000,000 2.206 4.0% 39.7% 15th Payment 4,857,532
5.00% 5.00% 14 01/08/25 Wed $24,244,017 $236,216,467 $231,000,000 $104,700,000 2.206 4.1% 42.2% 16th Payment 5,100,409
8.61% 8.61% 15 01/11/25 Sat $41,991,244 $264,012,355 $186,000,000 $84,315,503 2.206 6.9% 46.2% 17th Payment 5,355,429
1.00% 1.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $23,952,345 $279,867,487 $192,000,000 $87,000,000 2.206 4.0% 48.3% 18th Payment 5,623,201

10.13% 10.13% 17 01/15/25 Wed $26,699,936 $297,541,373 $202,000,000 $91,600,000 2.206 4.5% 50.6% 19th Payment 5,904,361
5.51% 5.51% 18 01/18/25 Sat $44,304,961 $326,868,814 $219,000,000 $99,300,000 2.206 7.3% 54.2% 20th Payment 6,199,579

13.50% 13.50% 19 01/20/25 Mon $27,185,911 $344,864,389 $235,000,000 $106,500,000 2.206 4.5% 56.3% 21st Payment 6,509,558
11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $29,719,699 $364,537,191 $251,000,000 $113,800,000 2.206 5.0% 58.5% 22nd Payment 6,835,036
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $49,284,839 $397,161,037 $274,000,000 $124,200,000 2.206 8.1% 61.8% 23rd Payment 7,176,788
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $31,263,798 $417,855,947 $340,000,000 $154,100,000 2.206 5.2% 63.8% 24th Payment 7,535,627
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $37,090,184 $442,407,604 $360,000,000 $163,200,000 2.206 6.1% 66.1% 25th Payment 7,912,408
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $57,397,123 $480,401,335 $404,000,000 $183,100,000 2.206 9.4% 69.2% 26th Payment 8,308,029
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $29,700,608 $500,061,500 $416,000,000 $188,600,000 2.206 5.0% 70.8% 27th Payment 8,723,430

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $32,235,079 $521,399,345 $439,000,000 $199,000,000 2.206 5.4% 72.3% 28th Payment 9,159,602
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $56,249,181 $558,633,202 $473,000,000 $214,400,000 2.206 9.2% 74.9% 29th Payment 9,617,582
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $35,296,202 $581,997,342 $502,000,000 $227,600,000 2.206 5.9% 76.3% 30th Payment 10,098,461
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $39,774,864 $608,326,109 $526,000,000 $238,400,000 2.206 6.6% 77.9%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $69,748,984 $654,496,091 $572,000,000 $259,300,000 2.206 11.3% 80.4% Total 163,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/27/2024


